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XXVII MEETING OF EUROPEAN LABOUR COURT JUDGES

(ELCIM)

Geneva 1-2 October 2019

List of participants

NAME AND COUNTRY

Belgium

E-MAIL

1. Judge Koen Mestdagh
Labour Chamber
Cour de Cassation

koen.mestdagh@just.fgov.be

Finland

2. Judge Outi Anttila
Labour Court

outi.anttila@oikeus.fi

3. Judge Risto Niemiluoto
Labour Court

4. Judge MeeriJulmala
Referendary
Labour Court

meeri.julmala@oikeus.fi

Germany

5. Judge Mario Eylert
Federal Labour Court

Mario.Eylert@bundesarbeitsgericht.de
m.eylert@t-online.de

6. Judge Reinhard Schinz
Landesarbeitsgericht Berlin-Brandenburg

ReinhardSchinz@aol.com

Schinz@LArbG.Berlin.de

7. Judge Regine Winter
Federal Labour Court

Regine.Winter@bundesarbeitsgericht.de

8. Judge Claudia Wemheuer
Federal Labour Court

Claudia.Wemheuer@bundesarbeitsgericht.de.

Hungary

9. Judge Szilvia Halmos
Budapest-Capital Administrative
and Labour Court

halmoss@fovarosit.birosag.hu

10. Judge Mdria Kulisity
Budapest-Capital Regional Court

kulisitym@fovarosit.birosag.hu




11. Judge Krisztina Sit6
National Office for the Judiciary

SutoK@obh.birosag.hu

Ireland

12. Judge Kevin Foley
Chairman
Labour Court

kevin.foley@labourcourt.ie

13. Judge Alan Haugh
Deputy Chairman
Labour Court

alan.haugh@Ilabourcourt.ie

Italy

14. Judge Filippo Curcuruto
President, Labour Chamber
Appeal Court of Rome

mh2211@mclink.it

Luxembourg

15. Judge Jean-Luc Putz
First Judge, District Court of Luxembourg

jean-luc.putz@justice.etat.lu

Montenegro

16. Judge Snezana Aleksic
Supreme Court

snezana.aleksic@sudstvo.me

17. Judge Ranka Vukovic
Supreme Court

ranka.vukovic@sudstvo.me

18. Ms. Mirjana Bobicic
Head of Cabinet of the Supreme Court

Norway

19. Judge Jakob Wahl
President, Labour Court

jakob.wahl@arbeidsretten.no

20. Prof. Stein Evju
Professor of Labour Law
University of Oslo

stein.evju@jus.uio.no

21. Judge Tron Lgkken Sundet
Vice-president
Labour Court

tron.sundet@arbeidsretten.no

22. Judge Eli Mette Jarbo
Labour Court

eli.jarbo@arbeidsretten.no

Republic of Serbia

23. Judge Predrag Trifunovic¢
President of the Civil Department
Supreme Court of Cassation

predrag.trifunovic@vk.sud.rs

24. Ms Mirjana Popovic
Adviser, Supreme Court

popovic.mirjana@yahoo.co.uk

Slovenia

25. Judge Marijan Debelak
Senior Supreme Court Judge

marijan.debelak@sodisce.si

Spain

26. Ms. Carmen Agut Garcia
Advisor, Supreme Court

mdelcarmen.agut@justicia.es

Sweden




27. Judge Cathrine Lilja Hansson
National Labour Court

cathrine.lilja.hansson@arbetsdomstolen.se

28. Judge Karin Renman
National Labour Court

karin.renman@arbetsdomstolen.se

29. Judge Jonas Malmberg
National Labour Court

jonas.malmberg@arbetsdomstolen.se

United Kingdom

30. Alan Neal
Office of the Employment Tribunals (London Central)

aneal@judiciary.org.uk
alan.neal@warwick.ac.uk

International Labour Office (ILO)

31. Cristina Mihes

Mihes@ilo.org

32. Colin Fenwick

Fenwick@ilo.org

33. Valérie Van Goethem

vangoethem@ilo.org




